2025 Schedule at A Glance

Tuesday, October 14
Educational Offsites (5 hrs)
Decorator Setup Pipe & Drape
TRPA Annual & Board Meeting
Registration Open

Exhibitor set up

Educational Sessions
Opening Session (Keynote)
District Meetings

*Exhibit Social

*Opening Event/Dinner

Wednesday, October 15

Registration Desk & TRPA Office Open

*Breakfast with exhibitors

Young Professionals Interest Section Meeting
Educational Sessions

Municipal County Interest Section Meeting
Administration Branch Meeting

Educational Session

Educational Offsites (5 hrs)

Lunch on Your Own

Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)
Distinguished Young Professionals/Past Presidents/Fellows Event
Dinner on Your Own

Thursday, October 16

Registration/TRPA Office Open

Facilities & Parks Branch Meeting

Educational Sessions

Ethnic Minority Interest Section Meeting
Programming & Recreation Branch Meeting
Educational Sessions

Educational Offsites (6 hrs)

Lifeguard Instructor (LGI) Refresher

Educational Sessions

Lunch on Your Own

Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)
*Awards Social

Awards Program

*Closing Party/Dinner

Friday, October 17
2 offsites (3 hrs) — geared toward East TN members

*Food included in full registration

8:00-1:00pm
8:00-11:00am
10:00-Noon
11:00-4:00pm
Noon-3:00pm
Noon-1:00pm
1:15-2:45pm
3:00-3:45pm
4:00-6:00pm
6:15-10:00pm

7:30-4:00pm
8:00-10:00am
10:15-10:45am
10:15-11:15am
10:50-11:20am
11:25-11:55am
11:30-12:30pm
12:15-5:30pm
12:30-2:00pm
2:15-3:15pm
3:30-4:30pm
6:00pm

6:00pm

7:45-4:15pm
8:00-8:30am
8:30-9:30am
8:35-9:05am
9:10-9:40am
9:45-10:45am
10:00-4:00pm
10:00-4:00pm
11:00-Noon
Noon-2:00pm
2:00-3:00pm
3:15-4:15pm
4:30-5:00pm
5:00-6:30pm
6:30-10:00pm

9:00-Noon
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