2025 Schedule at A Glance

<u>Tuesday, October 14</u>	
Educational Offsites (5 hrs)	8:00-1:00pm
Decorator Setup Pipe & Drape	8:00-11:00am
TRPA Annual & Board Meeting	10:00-Noon
Registration Open	11:00-4:00pm
Exhibitor set up	Noon-3:00pm
Educational Sessions	Noon-1:00pm
Opening Session (Keynote)	1:15-2:45pm
District Meetings	3:00-3:45pm
*Exhibit Social	4:00-6:00pm
*Opening Event/Dinner	6:15-10:00pm

Wednesday, October 15

Registration Desk & TRPA Office Open	7:30-4:00pm
*Breakfast with exhibitors	8:00-10:00am
Young Professionals Interest Section Meeting	10:15-10:45am
Educational Sessions	10:15-11:15am
Municipal County Interest Section Meeting	10:50-11:20am
Administration Branch Meeting	11:25-11:55am
Educational Session	11:30-12:30pm
Educational Offsites (5 hrs)	12:15-5:30pm
Lunch on Your Own	12:30-2:00pm
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)	2:15-3:15pm
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)	3:30-4:30pm
Distinguished Young Professionals/Past Presidents/Fellows Event	6:00pm
Dinner on Your Own	6:00pm

Thursday, October 16

Registration/TRPA Office Open	7:45-4:15pm
Facilities & Parks Branch Meeting	8:00-8:30am
Educational Sessions	8:30-9:30am
Ethnic Minority Interest Section Meeting	8:35-9:05am
Programming & Recreation Branch Meeting	9:10-9:40am
Educational Sessions	9:45-10:45am
Educational Offsites (6 hrs)	10:00-4:00pm
Lifeguard Instructor (LGI) Refresher	10:00-4:00pm
Educational Sessions	11:00-Noon
Lunch on Your Own	Noon-2:00pm
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)	2:00-3:00pm
Educational Sessions (Featured Speaker plus 1 session)	3:15-4:15pm
*Awards Social	4:30-5:00pm
Awards Program	5:00-6:30pm
*Closing Party/Dinner	6:30-10:00pm

Friday, October 17

2 offsites (3 hrs) – geared toward East TN members 9:00-Noon

^{*}Food included in full registration